User Guide | EVAL-24LGA54EBZ
Evaluation Board for the 24-Lead LGA Devices in the Switches and Multiplexers
Portfolio
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 11
FEATURES
► 24-lead, 5mm × 4mm LGA evaluation board

User Guide EVAL-24LGA54EBZ
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 10 of 11
BILL OF MATERIALS
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
C1 0.1µF, ±10%, 50V ceramic capacitor, X7R, 0603 Samsung CL10B104KB8NNNC
C2 to C8, C11 10µF capacitors—do not install (DNI) Not Applicable Not Applicable
C9 TO C10 1µF, ±10%, 16V ceramic capacitors, X7R, 0603 Kyocera Avx 0603YC105KAT2A
DS1 Red 626nm LED indication Broadcom Limited HSMS-C170
J1 TO J11 SMA connector jacks, female socket 50Ω through hole solder Cinch Connectivity Solutions
Johnson
142-0701-201
K1 to K6, K14 to K18 Connector headers, Through Hole 3 position, 0.100" (2.54mm) Harwin Inc. M20-9990345
K7 to K13 Connector headers, Through Hole 2 position, 0.100" (2.54mm) Harwin Inc. M20-9990245
P1 6-position receptacle connector, 0.100" (2.54mm) through hole gold Samtec Inc. SSQ-106-03-G-S
P2, P5 8-position receptacle connectors, 0.100" (2.54mm) through hole gold Samtec Inc. SSQ-108-03-G-S
P3 6-position receptacle connector, 0.100" (2.54mm) through hole gold Samtec Inc. SSQ-103-04-G-D
P4 1-position receptacle connector, 0.100" (2.54mm) through hole gold Samtec Inc. SSQ-110-03-G-S
P6 Mini-USB-A, Mini-USB-B, USB 2.0 on-the-go (OTG) receptacle
connector 5-position surface mount
Molex 56579-0576
P7 2-position, wire to board, terminal block, horizontal with board 0.197"